A. 200005	8496
OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)	OZ MAY 28 PM 12:31
EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC. (Requestor's Name)	TALLAPAGSEE, FLORIDA
1000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. STE: 101 (Address) CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 305-444-4994	
(City, State, Zip) (Phone #)	OFFICE USE ONLY

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

AVIOTRADE INC . (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	BE N S
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	ERE C
		28 E
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up time	Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait Photocopy		
Mail out Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	in a

		NEW FILINGS
	Х	Profit
1		NonProfit
		Limited Liability
		Domestication
		Other

AMENDMENTS
Amendment
Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Change of Registered Agent
Dissolution/Withdrawal
Merger

OTHER FILNGS
Annual Report
Fictitious Name
Name Reservation

REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
	Foreign
	Limited Partnership
	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other

90000562 -05/28/02- *****157.5	11692 01044011 0 ******78.75
Examiner's Initials	
	\$35/28

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

AVIOTRADE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation shall be:

-

AVIOTRADE, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

4610 SW 143 Ct. West Miami, Fl. 33175

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at one time is:

300 shares at \$1.00 par value

O2 MAY 28 PH 12: 32 DECRETAINY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE IV SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS OF CORPORATION

PRESIDENT & DIRECTOR:WILLIAM HANDALVICE PRESIDENT & DIRECTOR:FEDERICO HANDALTREASURER, SECRETARY & DIRECTOR:ERICK NAVARRO

WILLIAM HANDAL:	100 SHARES (1/3 SHAREHOLDER)
FEDERICO HANDAL:	100 SHARES (1/3 SHAREHOLDER)
ERICK NAVARRO:	100 SHARES (1/3 SHAREHOLDER)

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is:

< 3

ERICK NAVARRO 4610 SW 143 Ct. West Miami, Fl. 33175

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

Erick Navarro 4610 SW 143 Ct West Miami, Fl. 33175

The undersigned has (have) executed these Artic	cles of Incorporation this	day of May
2002.	AT A	
	Erick Navarro	

1

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

÷.,

and a strend state on a stream of the state of the stream of the stream

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid the day of
$100 \mu ,2002.$
aluelle arata
NOTARX PUBLIC,
State of Florida at Large
tatricia movata
(Print Name)
My Commission Expires:
ARY PUS OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
PATHICIA T MORATA
COMMISSION NUMBER DD068151 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
OF FLOW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

O2 MAY 28 PM 12: 32 DELLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

AVIOTRADE, INC.

2. The name and address of the Registered Agent and office is:

ERICK NAVARRO

4610 SW 143 Ct West Miami, Fl. 33175

Name ERICK NAVARRO

Name ERICK NAVARRO Registered Agent

Date:

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.325, FLORIDA STATUTES.

By: ÉRICK NAVARRO Name Registered Agent